
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Revised 2/2023  

Roster: PFHT Advisory Committee 

APPOINTMENT POSITION AFFILIATION EMAIL 
START 
DATE 

END 
DATE 

Darin Campbell Chair Radio Cab darinduck@hotmail.com 03/09/2022 03/08/2025 

Dan Mark Vice Chair 
LPT Driver Representative 

Mark Car Service LLC markcarservice@yahoo.com 
 

03/09/2022 03/08/2025 

Jemal Abdi NEMT Company JB Medical Transport, LLC jbmedt@gmail.com 09/02/2020 09/01/2024 

Eileen Collins TriMet TriMet—Accessible 
Transportation 

collinse@trimet.org 
 

No 
expiration 

 

David Duncan Tour Bus Company Grey Line of Portland dwd@graylineofportland.com 
 

03/09/2022 03/08/2025 

Nickole Cheron City of Portland,  
ADA Title II and Disability 
Equity Manager 
 

Office of Equity and Human 
Rights 

Nickole.Cheron@portlandoregon.gov  No 
expiration 

 

Abubakar Ahmed Taxi Driver Representative Flat Cab abubakar@flattrans.com 
 

03/09/2022 03/08/2025 

April Murchinson  Ground Transportation 
Contracts Administrator 

Port of Portland april.murchinson@portofportland.com No 
expiration 

 

Jen Armbruster Representative of People with 
Disabilities 

Member-at-Large jarm2@pdx.edu   07/06/2022 06/30/2025 

Allison Ford TNC Company Representative Uber allison.ford@uber.com  07/06/2022 06/30/2025 

Guy Auker TNC Driver Lyft guyauker@icloud.com  07/06/2022 06/30/2025 

Dan Lenzen Riding Public Representative Business Owner danl@venturehre.com  07/06/2022 06/30/2025 

Teresa Leatham LPT Company Executive Towncar teresa@executive-towncar.com 09/02/2020 09/01/2024 

Vacant Shuttle Company     

Vacant NEMT Driver     
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APPOINTMENT POSITION AFFILIATION EMAIL 
START 
DATE 

END 
DATE 

Vacant Limousine or Party Bus     

Vacant Shuttle Driver     

Vacant Tourism Industry     

Vacant Pedicab Company     

STAFF 
APPOINTMENT POSITION AFFILIATION TELEPHONE EMAIL 

Mark Williams PBOT (non-voting member) Regulatory Division Manager 503-823-7483 Mark.Williams@portlandoregon.gov  

Carrie McKowen Ground Transportation 
Contracts Administrator, Proxy 

Port of Portland  carrie.mckowen@portofportland.com 
 

 

Dave Benson PBOT Group Director, Parking and Regulatory 
Services 

503-823-5444 Dave.Benson@portlandoregon.gov  

Gabby Sanchez PBOT Regulatory Division, Office Support 
Specialist II 

503-823-7483 gabriela.sanchez@portlandoregon.gov 

Csilla Wischner PBOT Regulatory Division  csilla.wischner@portlandoregon.gov 

Matt Grumm PBOT Commissioner’s Liaison 503-823-4151 matt.a.grumm@portlandoregon.gov  

Matthew Erickson PBOT PFHT Program Manager 503-862-2796 Matthew.Erickson@portlandoregon.gov  

Mary Everson PBOT PFHT Regulatory Program 503-865-2791 Mary.Everson@portlandoregon.gov  

Ken McGair City Attorney’s Office City Attorney’s Office 503-823-4047 Ken.Mcgair@portlandoregon.gov  

Camerina Galván Notetaker Galvan Consulting LLC 503-329-4452 camerina.galvan.arias@gmail.com 

Tracy M. Smith Facilitator Inhance LLC 503-282-7269 tracy@Inhance.biz  
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